MICHELIN® LIMITED MILEAGE WARRANTIES

. Speed Before Sept 1,| From Sept 1, . Speed Before Sept 1, | From Sept 1,
Tire Name Rating| "YP® | 2011inkm | 2011 inkm Tire Name Rating| WP® | 2011inkm | 2011 inkm
Ultra-High Passenger Car and
Performance Tires Minivan Tires
Pilot” Super Sport WYZ | Summer | 55000 50,000 Defender” - Defender” XT T/H | All-Season 145,000
i S €Uy KA i HydroEdge® ST | AllSeason | 140,000 | 140,000
Pilot® Sport PS2” WYz Summer 30,000
Harmony® SIT | All-Season | 130,000 130,000
Pilot® Sport 3 WYz Summer 30,000
Energy” LX4" SIT | All-Season 80,000
Pilot® Sport A/S™ Plus WYZ | All-Season 70,000 70,000
) B Energy” Saver A/S SIT/H | All-Season 105,000
Pilot” Exalto” PE2 WYZ | Summer 40,000
Pilot Exalto” A/S™ HV | All-season | 70,000 | 70,000 Energy” Saver A/S V. | All-Season 90,000
Pilot” Sport WYZ | Summer 30,000 Symmetry® S/T | All-Season | 100,000 100,000

Pilot” HX" MXM4®
Pilot” HX" MXM4*
Primacy” MXM4*
Primacy” MXM4*
Primacy” MXV4®
Primacy” HP
Primacy” HP

Pilot” Primacy”
Energy” MXV4® Plus

Energy” MXV4® S8"

HIV | All-Season
WYZ | All-Season
HIV | All-Season
WYZ | All-Season
SITHIV | All-Season
HIV Summer
WYz Summer
WYz Summer
HIV | All-Season

H/V | All-Season

90,000
70,000

100,000

80,000
60,000
90,000
70,000
100,000
70,000
55,000
50,000
70,000

80,000

T1620 (02/13 - C11636)

PROMISE

PLAN

Alpin® A4"

Pilot” Alpin® PA2"
Pilot” Alpin® PA3"
Pilot” Alpin® PA4"
Primacy” Alpin® PA3"
X-lce® Xi2"

X-lce” Xi3"
Latitude® Alpin® HP"
Latitude” X-Ice”
Latitude® X-Ice” Xi2"
Latitude” Alpin®
Latitude® Alpin® LA2

LTX" Winter

HV

HV

SIT

TH

HV

QR

SIT

SITIHIV

QR

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

Winter

60,000

60,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

55,000

60,000

60,000

40,000

55,000

60,000

40,000

40,000

60,000

etame [ e80] qype [reient|fom e
LTX" M/S” SITIQIR | All-Season 95,000
LTX" M/S™2 SIT/IQR | All-Season | 115,000 115,000

from March
LTX" A/T2 SITIQR | All-Season | 1,2011 100,000
100,000
X" 5" SR | Allseason 95,000
Latitude” Tour SIT | All-Season | 110,000 110,000
Latitude® Tour HP" H/V | All-Season 90,000
Latitude® Tour HP" WYZ | All-Season 70,000
Latitude® Diamaris® H/VIWYZ|  Summer 40,000
4x4 Diamaris® V/WYZ | Summer 40,000
Latitude® Sport WYZ | Summer 30,000
Cross Terrain® SUV S/T | All-Season | 100,000 100,000
4x4 Synchrone” H Summer 50,000
Agilis® QR Summer 70,000
XPS®RIB” QR Summer 95,000
XPS® Traction Q/R | All-Season 80,000

Excludes DOT-approved competition tires (e.g., MICHELIN® Pilot® Sport Cup tires).
Mileage warranties apply to tires that come as original equipment on new
vehicles purchased on or after September 1, 2011 (model year 2011 and later).
Some vehicles come from the vehicle manufacturer with “split fitments"—
meaning different size tires on the front and rear axles.

Because these tires cannot be rotated as recommended by Michelin, the mileage
warranty on each rear tire will cover half the number of kilometres as the
standard mileage warranty for that particular tire design.

ZP (Zero Pressure) tires have the same mileage warranty as the standard tire line
they are part of, but cannot exceed 50,000 kilometres.

MICHELIN® Winter tires require documentation of the timing of the installation
and removal of the tires each winter to maintain coverage under the limited
warranty for tread wear.

Winter months are defined as the period beginning on or after September 1

of a given year, and ending no later than April 30 of the following year.



