## **MICHELIN® LIMITED MILEAGE WARRANTIES**

Tire Name	Speed Rating	Туре	Before Sept 1, 2011 in km	From Sept 1, 2011 in km
Ultra-High Performance Tires				
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Super Sport	WYZ	Summer	55,000	50,000
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Sport Cup	WYZ	Summer		N/A
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Sport PS2 <sup>™</sup>	WYZ	Summer		30,000
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Sport 3	WYZ	Summer		30,000
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Sport A/S <sup>™</sup> Plus	WYZ	All-Season	70,000	70,000
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Exalto <sup>®</sup> PE2 <sup>™</sup>	WYZ	Summer		40,000
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Exalto <sup>®</sup> A/S <sup>™</sup>	H/V	All-Season	70,000	70,000
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Sport	WYZ	Summer		30,000
Touring Tires				
Pilot® HX <sup>™</sup> MXM4®	H/V	All-Season		80,000
$Pilot^{\circ} HX^{\sim} MXM4^{\circ}$	WYZ	All-Season		60,000
Primacy <sup>™</sup> MXM4 <sup>®</sup>	H/V	All-Season	90,000	90,000
Primacy <sup>™</sup> MXM4 <sup>®</sup>	WYZ	All-Season	70,000	70,000
Primacy <sup>™</sup> MXV4 <sup>®</sup>	S/T/H/V	All-Season	100,000	100,000

1	848	MISE	
Energy® MXV4® S8®	H/V	All-Season	
Energy <sup>®</sup> MXV4 <sup>®</sup> Plus	H/V	All-Season	
Pilot <sup>®</sup> Primacy <sup>®</sup>	WYZ	Summer	

H/V

WYZ

3	TTT	
RON		
PLA	N	
0		

Summer

Summer

70,000

55,000

50,000

70,000

80,000

Tire Name	Speed Rating	Туре	Before Sept 1, 2011 in km	From Sept 1, 2011 in km
Passenger Car and Minivan Tires				
Defender <sup>™</sup> - Defender <sup>™</sup> XT	T/H	All-Season		145,000
HydroEdge®	S/T	All-Season	140,000	140,000
Harmony®	S/T	All-Season	130,000	130,000
Energy <sup>®</sup> LX4 <sup>™</sup>	S/T	All-Season		80,000
Energy <sup>®</sup> Saver A/S	S/T/H	All-Season		105,000
Energy <sup>®</sup> Saver A/S	V	All-Season		90,000
Symmetry®	S/T	All-Season	100,000	100,000
Winter Tires				

Winter Tires				
Alpin® A4™	H/V	Winter		50,000
Pilot® Alpin® PA2™	H/V	Winter		50,000
Pilot® Alpin® PA3™	V	Winter		50,000
Pilot® Alpin® PA4™	V	Winter		50,000
Primacy <sup>™</sup> Alpin <sup>®</sup> PA3 <sup>™</sup>	Н	Winter		55,000
X-Ice <sup>®</sup> Xi2 <sup>™</sup>	S/T	Winter	60,000	60,000
X-Ice <sup>®</sup> Xi3 <sup>™</sup>	T/H	Winter		60,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Alpin <sup>®</sup> HP <sup>™</sup>	H/V	Winter		40,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> X-Ice <sup>®</sup>	Q/R	Winter		55,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> X-Ice <sup>®</sup> Xi2 <sup>™</sup>	S/T	Winter	60,000	60,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Alpin <sup>®</sup>	S/T/H/V	Winter		40,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Alpin <sup>®</sup> LA2	V	Winter		40,000
LTX <sup>™</sup> Winter	Q/R	Winter		60,000

Tire Name	Speed Rating	Туре	Before Sept 1, 2011 in km	From Sept 1, 2011 in km
Light Truck, SUV and Crossover Tires				
$LTX^{^{\scriptscriptstyle M}} M/S^{^{\scriptscriptstyle M}}$	S/T/Q/R	All-Season		95,000
LTX <sup>™</sup> M/S <sup>™</sup> 2	S/T/Q/R	All-Season	115,000	115,000
LTX <sup>™</sup> A/T <sup>2</sup>	S/T/Q/R	All-Season	from March 1, 2011 100,000	100,000
$LTX^{\sim}A/S^{\sim}$	S/T/H/ Q/R	All-Season		95,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Tour	S/T	All-Season	110,000	110,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Tour HP <sup>™</sup>	H/V	All-Season		90,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Tour HP <sup>™</sup>	WYZ	All-Season		70,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Diamaris <sup>®</sup>	H/V/WYZ	Summer		40,000
4x4 Diamaris®	V/WYZ	Summer		40,000
Latitude <sup>®</sup> Sport	WYZ	Summer		30,000
Cross Terrain <sup>®</sup> SUV	S/T	All-Season	100,000	100,000
4x4 Synchrone®	Н	Summer		50,000
Agilis®	Q/R	Summer		70,000
XPS <sup>®</sup> RIB <sup>™</sup>	Q/R	Summer		95,000
XPS <sup>®</sup> Traction	Q/R	All-Season		80,000

Excludes DOT-approved competition tires (e.g., MICHELIN® Pilot® Sport Cup tires). Mileage warranties apply to tires that come as original equipment on new vehicles purchased on or after September 1, 2011 (model year 2011 and later). Some vehicles come from the vehicle manufacturer with "split fitments"meaning different size tires on the front and rear axles.

Because these tires cannot be rotated as recommended by Michelin, the mileage warranty on each rear tire will cover half the number of kilometres as the standard mileage warranty for that particular tire design.

ZP (Zero Pressure) tires have the same mileage warranty as the standard tire line they are part of, but cannot exceed 50,000 kilometres.

MICHELIN® Winter tires require documentation of the timing of the installation and removal of the tires each winter to maintain coverage under the limited warranty for tread wear.

Winter months are defined as the period beginning on or after September 1 of a given year, and ending no later than April 30 of the following year.

Primacy<sup>™</sup> HP

Primacy<sup>™</sup> HP